
BGSU Falcon Classic
Novice International Public Debate

Competitor Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Totals Results

A3 University of North Texas L - AC5 - AFF
X1 Matthew Doggett

W - E2 - Neg
C1 Blake Faulkner

W - AB4 - Neg
AH1 David Trumble

W - AH1 - AFF
H1 Stephania Ortez

3-1
133 6th

Gianfranco Laddaga 28.00 38.00 37.00 30.00 133.00 13th

A4 University of North Texas W - AJ4 - Neg
W1 John Gooch

L - V1 - AFF
H1 Stephania Ortez

W - AB1 - AFF
X1 Matthew Doggett

W - X3 - Neg
AC1 Mikayla Throne

3-1
131 8th

Samantha Jones 38.00 30.00 28.00 35.00 131.00 16th

A5 University of North Texas L - AH1 - Neg
C1 Blake Faulkner

L - AB1 - AFF
U1 Nikolas Welker

L - AC4 - AFF
AB2 Keyana Garcia

W - AC6 - Neg
AB1 Miles Pitman

1-3
107 29th

Emmanuel Schwartz 30.00 32.00 25.00 20.00 107.00 29th

AB1 Schreiner Mountaineers L - U2 - AFF
S2 Andrew Harvey

W - A5 - Neg
U1 Nikolas Welker

L - A4 - Neg
X1 Matthew Doggett

W - AC1 - AFF
E1 Susan Millsap

2-2
128 19th

Alexis Alaya 31.00 35.00 27.00 35.00 128.00 20th

AB3 Schreiner Mountaineers L - AC2 - AFF
H1 Stephania Ortez

L - C4 - Neg
H2 Mike Eaves

L - AC3 - Neg
S1 Jason Edwards BYE 1-3

77.33 30th

Bridget Reyes 25.00 1.00 32.00 19.33 77.33 31st

AB4 Schreiner Mountaineers W - AH2 - AFF
E1 Susan Millsap

L - E3 - Neg
X1 Matthew Doggett

L - A3 - AFF
AH1 David Trumble

L - AJ4 - Neg
S2 Andrew Harvey

1-3
137 23rd

Jasmine Vaughn 40.00 28.00 33.00 36.00 137.00 10th

AC1 Upper Iowa University L - U3 - AFF
AB1 Miles Pitman BYE L - H4 - Neg

C1 Blake Faulkner
L - AB1 - Neg
E1 Susan Millsap

1-3
120 28th

Elyse Rios 25.00 30.00 32.00 33.00 120.00 27th

AC2 Upper Iowa University W - AB3 - Neg
H1 Stephania Ortez

L - X2 - AFF
V1 Gina Esposito

W - AH4 - Neg
H2 Mike Eaves

L - U2 - AFF
S1 Jason Edwards

2-2
119 21st

Tony Garrido 25.00 38.00 32.00 24.00 119.00 28th

AC3 Upper Iowa University L - E2 - AFF
V1 Gina Esposito

L - W4 - Neg
E1 Susan Millsap

W - AB3 - AFF
S1 Jason Edwards

L - V2 - Neg
C1 Blake Faulkner

1-3
135 24th

Kole Wright 37.00 32.00 33.00 33.00 135.00 11th

AC4 Upper Iowa University L - C2 - AFF
AH1 David Trumble

L - W3 - Neg
S1 Jason Edwards

W - A5 - Neg
AB2 Keyana Garcia

L - U4 - AFF
H2 Mike Eaves

1-3
120 27th

Xander Pickett 30.00 33.00 29.00 28.00 120.00 26th

AC5 Upper Iowa University W - A3 - Neg
X1 Matthew Doggett

L - AH4 - AFF
S2 Andrew Harvey

W - U4 - Neg
H1 Stephania Ortez

W - AJ5 - AFF
AB2 Keyana Garcia

3-1
120 11th

Genna Chenoweth 29.00 35.00 26.00 30.00 120.00 25th

AC6 Upper Iowa University L - W4 - AFF
H2 Mike Eaves

L - AJ5 - Neg
AH1 David Trumble

L - C3 - AFF
AF1 Kevin Mardirosian

L - A5 - AFF
AB1 Miles Pitman

0-4
94 31st

Tate Lamm 28.00 30.00 26.00 10.00 94.00 30th

AH1 St. Anselm College W - A5 - AFF
C1 Blake Faulkner

W - U3 - Neg
AC2 Tiana Brownen

L - W4 - AFF
JJ4 Marianne Vanderbeke

L - A3 - Neg
H1 Stephania Ortez

2-2
134 16th

Lucas Edwards 35.00 37.00 34.00 28.00 134.00 12th

AH2 St. Anselm College L - AB4 - Neg
E1 Susan Millsap    0-1

1 32nd

Anthony Walters 1.00    1.00 32nd

AH4 St. Anselm College L - C4 - AFF
S1 Jason Edwards

W - AC5 - Neg
S2 Andrew Harvey

L - AC2 - AFF
H2 Mike Eaves

L - C3 - Neg
K1 Bruce Kuiper

1-3
131 25th

Kellan Barbee 36.00 36.00 29.00 30.00 131.00 18th

AJ4 Muskingum University L - A4 - AFF
W1 John Gooch

L - U4 - Neg
K1 Bruce Kuiper BYE W - AB4 - AFF

S2 Andrew Harvey
2-2
137.33 14th

Jeffrey Cutlip 35.00 32.00 34.33 36.00 137.33 8th

AJ5 Muskingum University L - H4 - Neg
AC2 Tiana Brownen

W - AC6 - AFF
AH1 David Trumble

L - W3 - AFF
K1 Bruce Kuiper

L - AC5 - Neg
AB2 Keyana Garcia

1-3
126 26th

Natalie Long 36.00 31.00 31.00 28.00 126.00 21st

C2 Hillsdale College Debate Team W - AC4 - Neg
AH1 David Trumble

W - H4 - AFF
W1 John Gooch

W - X3 - AFF
V1 Gina Esposito

L - W4 - Neg
U2 Paul Wesley Alday

3-1
144 4th

Paden Hughes 32.00 38.00 39.00 35.00 144.00 2nd
L - X3 - Neg L - V2 - AFF W - AC6 - Neg W - AH4 - AFF



C3 Hillsdale College Debate Team Q1 Marielle Gardner AB1 Miles Pitman AF1 Kevin Mardirosian K1 Bruce Kuiper 2-2
130

18th

Eryn Bayer 36.00 30.00 30.00 34.00 130.00 19th

C4 Hillsdale College Debate Team W - AH4 - Neg
S1 Jason Edwards

W - AB3 - AFF
H2 Mike Eaves

L - E3 - Neg
S2 Andrew Harvey

W - H4 - AFF
AH1 David Trumble

3-1
153 3rd

Emma Mellors 39.00 40.00 39.00 35.00 153.00 1st

E2 Otterbein Univ. W - AC3 - Neg
V1 Gina Esposito

L - A3 - AFF
C1 Blake Faulkner

L - U2 - Neg
AC2 Tiana Brownen

L - U3 - AFF
X1 Matthew Doggett

1-3
138 22nd

Marchon Shepard 38.00 35.00 37.00 28.00 138.00 7th

E3 Otterbein Univ. W - V2 - Neg
K1 Bruce Kuiper

W - AB4 - AFF
X1 Matthew Doggett

W - C4 - AFF
S2 Andrew Harvey

L - X2 - Neg
W1 John Gooch

3-1
132 7th

Madison Holtkamp 35.00 29.00 36.00 32.00 132.00 14th

H4 Valdosta State Univ W - AJ5 - AFF
AC2 Tiana Brownen

L - C2 - Neg
W1 John Gooch

W - AC1 - AFF
C1 Blake Faulkner

L - C4 - Neg
AH1 David Trumble

2-2
144 12th

Reagin Jones 38.00 37.00 36.00 33.00 144.00 3rd

U2 Bowling Green State University W - AB1 - Neg
S2 Andrew Harvey

L - X3 - AFF
A1 Colin Quinn

W - E2 - AFF
AC2 Tiana Brownen

W - AC2 - Neg
S1 Jason Edwards

3-1
123 10th

Chien Tran Phuoc 32.00 27.00 37.00 27.00 123.00 23rd

U3 Bowling Green State University W - AC1 - Neg
AB1 Miles Pitman

L - AH1 - AFF
AC2 Tiana Brownen

L - V2 - AFF
W1 John Gooch

W - E2 - Neg
X1 Matthew Doggett

2-2
137 15th

Miriam Irick 35.00 38.00 35.00 29.00 137.00 9th

U4 Bowling Green State University L - V1 - Neg
AJ1 Tim Pollock

W - AJ4 - AFF
K1 Bruce Kuiper

L - AC5 - AFF
H1 Stephania Ortez

W - AC4 - Neg
H2 Mike Eaves

2-2
122 20th

Chloe Bunce 33.00 35.00 25.00 29.00 122.00 24th

V1 Ball State Debate W - U4 - AFF
AJ1 Tim Pollock

W - A4 - Neg
H1 Stephania Ortez

L - X2 - AFF
U1 Nikolas Welker

L - W3 - Neg
AC2 Tiana Brownen

2-2
138 13th

Josiah Horton 36.00 32.00 30.00 40.00 138.00 6th

V2 Ball State Debate L - E3 - AFF
K1 Bruce Kuiper

W - C3 - Neg
AB1 Miles Pitman

W - U3 - Neg
W1 John Gooch

W - AC3 - AFF
C1 Blake Faulkner

3-1
125 9th

Faith Medlock 33.00 20.00 36.00 36.00 125.00 22nd

W3 University of Texas-Dallas L - X2 - Neg
AC1 Mikayla Throne

W - AC4 - AFF
S1 Jason Edwards

W - AJ5 - Neg
K1 Bruce Kuiper

W - V1 - AFF
AC2 Tiana Brownen

3-1
143 5th

Ariel Furman 30.00 37.00 36.00 40.00 143.00 4th

W4 University of Texas-Dallas W - AC6 - Neg
H2 Mike Eaves

W - AC3 - AFF
E1 Susan Millsap

W - AH1 - Neg
JJ4 Marianne Vanderbeke

W - C2 - AFF
U2 Paul Wesley Alday

4-0
139 1st

Isaiah Hess 31.00 34.00 36.00 38.00 139.00 5th

X2 Florida State College at Jacksonville W - W3 - AFF
AC1 Mikayla Throne

W - AC2 - Neg
V1 Gina Esposito

W - V1 - Neg
U1 Nikolas Welker

W - E3 - AFF
W1 John Gooch

4-0
131 2nd

Logan Olinger 30.00 37.00 28.00 36.00 131.00 15th

X3 Florida State College at Jacksonville W - C3 - AFF
Q1 Marielle Gardner

W - U2 - Neg
A1 Colin Quinn

L - C2 - Neg
V1 Gina Esposito

L - A4 - AFF
AC1 Mikayla Throne

2-2
131 17th

Zoe Ford 37.00 28.00 37.00 29.00 131.00 17th
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BGSU Falcon Classic
Varsity International Public Debate

Competitor Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Totals Results

A1 University of North Texas W - Q1 - AFF
JJ2 Isa Doades

L - X1 - Neg
AB2 Keyana Garcia

L - C5 - Neg
E1 Susan Millsap

W - M1 - AFF
AJ1 Tim Pollock

2-2
140 5th

Sebastian Posca 36.00 29.00 35.00 40.00 140.00 1st

A2 University of North Texas W - C5 - AFF
JJ4 Marianne Vanderbeke BYE W - M1 - Neg

JJ15 Phoenix Anson
W - W2 - AFF
JJ14 Jack Lawson

4-0
118.67 2nd

Alaia Snell 22.00 29.67 35.00 32.00 118.67 12th

AG3 Ohio University L - S1 - AFF
AB2 Keyana Garcia

L - C5 - Neg
JJ10 Anna Frost

W - Q1 - AFF
AJ1 Tim Pollock

W - H2 - Neg
JJ13 Michelle Wilkins

2-2
122 10th

Anthony Banks 27.00 32.00 36.00 27.00 122.00 10th

AH3 St. Anselm College L - H2 - Neg
A3 Brian Lain

L - C1 - AFF
AJ1 Tim Pollock

L - K2 - AFF
AC1 Mikayla Throne

L - Q1 - Neg
V1 Gina Esposito

0-4
124 14th

James Maloney 23.00 34.00 30.00 37.00 124.00 9th

C1 Hillsdale College Debate Team W - H3 - AFF
AB3 Marta Diffen

W - AH3 - Neg
AJ1 Tim Pollock

W - X1 - Neg
JJ13 Michelle Wilkins

L - S1 - AFF
JJ2 Isa Doades

3-1
119 4th

Miranda Heid 20.00 37.00 35.00 27.00 119.00 11th

C5 Hillsdale College Debate Team L - A2 - Neg
JJ4 Marianne Vanderbeke

W - AG3 - AFF
JJ10 Anna Frost

W - A1 - AFF
E1 Susan Millsap

L - K2 - Neg
Q1 Marielle Gardner

2-2
126 9th

Victoria Kelly 18.00 35.00 36.00 37.00 126.00 7th

H1 Valdosta State Univ W - K2 - AFF
A1 Colin Quinn

W - Q1 - Neg
JJ4 Marianne Vanderbeke

L - S1 - Neg
Q1 Marielle Gardner

L - X1 - AFF
A3 Brian Lain

2-2
131 8th

Joshua Julian 29.00 34.00 37.00 31.00 131.00 5th

H2 Valdosta State Univ W - AH3 - AFF
A3 Brian Lain

L - S1 - Neg
JJ11 Antonio Perrin

L - W2 - Neg
A1 Colin Quinn

L - AG3 - AFF
JJ13 Michelle Wilkins

1-3
55 13th

Josh Doile 27.00 26.00 1.00 1.00 55.00 14th

H3 Valdosta State Univ L - C1 - Neg
AB3 Marta Diffen

L - W2 - AFF
Q1 Marielle Gardner   0-2

2 15th

Aliyah Drayton 1.00 1.00   2.00 15th

K2 Dordt University L - H1 - Neg
A1 Colin Quinn

L - M1 - AFF
A3 Brian Lain

W - AH3 - Neg
AC1 Mikayla Throne

W - C5 - AFF
Q1 Marielle Gardner

2-2
133 7th

Graham Ross 28.00 32.00 35.00 38.00 133.00 4th

M1 Tennessee Technological University BYE W - K2 - Neg
A3 Brian Lain

L - A2 - AFF
JJ15 Phoenix Anson

L - A1 - Neg
AJ1 Tim Pollock

2-2
88 11th

Elliot Payne 22.00 35.00 30.00 1.00 88.00 13th

Q1 Missouri Valley College L - A1 - Neg
JJ2 Isa Doades

L - H1 - AFF
JJ4 Marianne Vanderbeke

L - AG3 - Neg
AJ1 Tim Pollock

W - AH3 - AFF
V1 Gina Esposito

1-3
130 12th

Sha Wilson 30.00 28.00 33.00 39.00 130.00 6th

S1 GCC W - AG3 - Neg
AB2 Keyana Garcia

W - H2 - AFF
JJ11 Antonio Perrin

W - H1 - AFF
Q1 Marielle Gardner

W - C1 - Neg
JJ2 Isa Doades

4-0
134 1st

Elizabeth Anastasi 29.00 27.00 38.00 40.00 134.00 3rd

W2 University of Texas-Dallas L - X1 - AFF
U1 Nikolas Welker

W - H3 - Neg
Q1 Marielle Gardner

W - H2 - AFF
A1 Colin Quinn

L - A2 - Neg
JJ14 Jack Lawson

2-2
136 6th

Chandu Garapaty 28.00 40.00 40.00 28.00 136.00 2nd

X1 Florida State College at Jacksonville W - W2 - Neg
U1 Nikolas Welker

W - A1 - AFF
AB2 Keyana Garcia

L - C1 - AFF
JJ13 Michelle Wilkins

W - H1 - Neg
A3 Brian Lain

3-1
125 3rd

Carson Smith 30.00 30.00 30.00 35.00 125.00 8th
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BGSU Falcon Classic
Novice International Public Debate

Competitors in order

Competitor Record Points Head
to Head Wins-Byes Results

W4 (University of Texas-Dallas)
Isaiah Hess 4-0 139.00  4.00 1st

X2 (Florida State College at Jacksonville)
Logan Olinger 4-0 131.00  4.00 2nd

C4 (Hillsdale College Debate Team)
Emma Mellors 3-1 153.00  3.00 3rd

C2 (Hillsdale College Debate Team)
Paden Hughes 3-1 144.00  3.00 4th

W3 (University of Texas-Dallas)
Ariel Furman 3-1 143.00  3.00 5th

A3 (University of North Texas)
Gianfranco Laddaga 3-1 133.00  3.00 6th

E3 (Otterbein Univ.)
Madison Holtkamp 3-1 132.00  3.00 7th

A4 (University of North Texas)
Samantha Jones 3-1 131.00  3.00 8th

V2 (Ball State Debate)
Faith Medlock 3-1 125.00  3.00 9th

U2 (Bowling Green State University)
Chien Tran Phuoc 3-1 123.00  3.00 10th

AC5 (Upper Iowa University)
Genna Chenoweth 3-1 120.00  3.00 11th

H4 (Valdosta State Univ)
Reagin Jones 2-2 144.00  2.00 12th

V1 (Ball State Debate)
Josiah Horton 2-2 138.00  2.00 13th

AJ4 (Muskingum University)
Jeffrey Cutlip 2-2 137.33  1.00 14th

U3 (Bowling Green State University)
Miriam Irick 2-2 137.00  2.00 15th

AH1 (St. Anselm College)
Lucas Edwards 2-2 134.00  2.00 16th

X3 (Florida State College at Jacksonville)
Zoe Ford 2-2 131.00  2.00 17th

C3 (Hillsdale College Debate Team)
Eryn Bayer 2-2 130.00  2.00 18th

AB1 (Schreiner Mountaineers)
Alexis Alaya 2-2 128.00  2.00 19th

U4 (Bowling Green State University)
Chloe Bunce 2-2 122.00  2.00 20th

AC2 (Upper Iowa University)
Tony Garrido 2-2 119.00  2.00 21st

E2 (Otterbein Univ.)
Marchon Shepard 1-3 138.00  1.00 22nd

AB4 (Schreiner Mountaineers)
Jasmine Vaughn 1-3 137.00  1.00 23rd

AC3 (Upper Iowa University)
Kole Wright 1-3 135.00  1.00 24th

AH4 (St. Anselm College)
Kellan Barbee 1-3 131.00  1.00 25th

AJ5 (Muskingum University)
Natalie Long 1-3 126.00  1.00 26th
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AC4 (Upper Iowa University)
Xander Pickett

1-3 120.00  1.00 27th

AC1 (Upper Iowa University)
Elyse Rios 1-3 120.00  0 28th

A5 (University of North Texas)
Emmanuel Schwartz 1-3 107.00  1.00 29th

AB3 (Schreiner Mountaineers)
Bridget Reyes 1-3 77.33  0 30th

AC6 (Upper Iowa University)
Tate Lamm 0-4 94.00  0 31st

AH2 (St. Anselm College)
Anthony Walters 0-1 1.00  0 32nd
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BGSU Falcon Classic
Varsity International Public Debate

Competitors in order

Competitor Record Points Head
to Head Wins-Byes Results

S1 (GCC)
Elizabeth Anastasi 4-0 134.00  4.00 1st

A2 (University of North Texas)
Alaia Snell 4-0 118.67  3.00 2nd

X1 (Florida State College at Jacksonville)
Carson Smith 3-1 125.00  3.00 3rd

C1 (Hillsdale College Debate Team)
Miranda Heid 3-1 119.00  3.00 4th

A1 (University of North Texas)
Sebastian Posca 2-2 140.00  2.00 5th

W2 (University of Texas-Dallas)
Chandu Garapaty 2-2 136.00  2.00 6th

K2 (Dordt University)
Graham Ross 2-2 133.00  2.00 7th

H1 (Valdosta State Univ)
Joshua Julian 2-2 131.00  2.00 8th

C5 (Hillsdale College Debate Team)
Victoria Kelly 2-2 126.00  2.00 9th

AG3 (Ohio University)
Anthony Banks 2-2 122.00  2.00 10th

M1 (Tennessee Technological University)
Elliot Payne 2-2 88.00  1.00 11th

Q1 (Missouri Valley College)
Sha Wilson 1-3 130.00  1.00 12th

H2 (Valdosta State Univ)
Josh Doile 1-3 55.00  1.00 13th

AH3 (St. Anselm College)
James Maloney 0-4 124.00  0 14th

H3 (Valdosta State Univ)
Aliyah Drayton 0-2 2.00  0 15th
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BGSU Falcon Classic
Novice International Public Debate

Elimination round bracket
1 W4 Hess

8 A4 Jones

4 C2 Hughes

5 W3 Furman

2 X2 Olinger

7 E3 Holtkamp

3 C4 Mellors

6 A3 Laddaga

W4

W3

X2

C4

W4

C4

C4
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BGSU Falcon Classic
Varsity International Public Debate

Elimination round bracket
1 S1 Anastasi

4 C1 Heid

2 A2 Snell

3 X1 Smith

S1

A2

A2
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BGSU Falcon Classic
Novice International Public Debate

Elimination round results
Quarterfinal round

1 W4 Isaiah Hess def. 8 A4 Samantha Jones 2-1
5 W3 Ariel Furman def. 4 C2 Paden Hughes 2-1
2 X2 Logan Olinger (Neg) def. 7 E3 Madison Holtkamp (AFF) 2-1
3 C4 Emma Mellors def. 6 A3 Gianfranco Laddaga 2-1

Semifinal round

W4 Isaiah Hess (Neg) def. W3 Ariel Furman 1-0
C4 Emma Mellors def. X2 Logan Olinger 3-0

Final round

C4 Emma Mellors def. W4 Isaiah Hess 3-0

Champion: C4 Emma Mellors
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BGSU Falcon Classic
Varsity International Public Debate

Elimination round results
Semifinal round

1 S1 Elizabeth Anastasi (AFF) def. 4 C1 Miranda Heid (Neg) 2-1
2 A2 Alaia Snell def. 3 X1 Carson Smith 3-0

Final round

A2 Alaia Snell def. S1 Elizabeth Anastasi 3-0

Champion: A2 Alaia Snell
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